
PARTS CATALOG Gat. No.9611 November, 1990

FOR SERGING SMALL PARTS

First edition; Issued In November, 1990 ^ Hfi (1990:^11^ ̂ ^f)

ui' "piA-i.VJ
II'. • . » • .,,1^* ••

^PEGASUS



INTRODUCTION

yij^a crit, 19901^11 Jl$8ia'l'0 ""LSSlOj

L -n» ii" to

12~23Mi: SrffiWSgIciflXSI I.

7 »j X MC ̂ O T«.» i to
/f-7'J.XK7>

REF.no.(#.B8#^) L T i» S to

I 28 H {- iiSiSa^n#^ > f'y ̂  «rSeiK L, g|SS.#^/i It

X\ ̂ <nmms <!:'ji'§ai::5l§anttto

t Sli. 'E'btM#^'/ilt^^^

LT</-$i»o .

C<0/<-7^^orcbseia^li:e(6i;J:')<
A^;6a'fe:rT^<

^i $ l»o

IThis parts catalog covers the LS310 manufactured from
November, 1990.

I On pages 2'^23. each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

IA part number index is attached to the back of this catalog

for convenience.

IWhen placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY

THE PART NUMBER.

IThis parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

to change without notification.

TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE

X - :/ ;U 2-3

4- 5

^ if ^ K 6-7

hD-5— 8- 9

-t? > if - 10-11

E  ̂ 13-15

0 > hnlx^^rS'- 16-17

^  ̂ - 18-19

m m ^ a 20-23

24

25

28

TABLE 2- 3

AUXILIARY TABLE 4- 5

FABLIC GUIDE 6- 7

CONTROLLER 8-9

SENSOR 10-11

PIPING 13-15

WASTE RECEPTACLE 16-17

MOTOR 18-19

SPECIAL PARTS 20-23

GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHARTS 24

GAUGE PARTS LIST 25

PART NUMBER INDEX 28

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



nmffu
Acoesoiies

@  ®

For heavy For light
weight fabrics weight fabrics

4'!?^
medium

fabrics

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TABLE

REF. PART NO.
NO. « m NAME QT.

1 304180 7- - Jl/ TABLE
2 304135 (  ilE ) T i! TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY
3 240075 m&i- y h NUT
4 303536 WASHER
5 303537 SPRING WASHER

6 4813 A n-i- y h/Ml 2 NUT
7 7277 Jjt h BOLT
8 304181 T - TABLE

9 205466B 5 '> V « # « MACHINE REST BOARD
10 4333 /A ̂  F BOLT

11 204293 ^ SPRING WASHER

12 303335 it ̂ WASHER

13 4818 Am- y F/M6 NUT

14 304191-91 D X 1/ - h CLOTH PLATE

15 304192 fc: > HINGE

16 4917 ?|c ^ 5^ / 3 . 5 SCREW

17 201139 ^ - COLLAR

18 1457 ik 5^' / C 5 X 4 SCREW

19 202576 WASHER

20 304245 #  -f K CLOTH GUIDE

21 304198 X ̂  - SPACER

22 304197 X ̂  - It - SPACER

23 304199 X ̂  - tt - SPACER

24 304200 -f ̂  fr y h BRACKET

25 7002 ± ̂ i/ SCREW

26 303590 ij - COLLAR

27 304201 m A GUIDE

28 208958-B tr V # ̂ / C 3 SCREW

29 304202 i3 'y — COLLAR

30 304196 SPRING

31 301875 Jh X AR RING

32 5259 M^5^/Clx5. 2 SCREW

33 810005 ^ % y F MAGNET

34 4329 A\ ft *1* F BOLT

35 4818 A  i- y h/M6 NUT

36 810005 -7 {f ̂  y h MAGNET

37 304193 ^ ̂ ̂ y F BRACKET

38 4905 * ̂ 4 . 5 SCREW

39 4333 A ft h BOLT

40 303335 t ̂ WASHER

41 204293 ^ it SPRING WASHER

42 4818 Am- y h/M6 NUT

43 304194 ^ >T y V BRACKET

44 4905 A  ( ¥ ) / 4 . 5 SCREW

45 513084 X T •> •; > 3^ - AIR CYLINDER

46 4128 ^^$/'/M3x35 SCREW

47 304195 tf < K GUIDE

48 7033 5x 8 SCREW

49 304203 X F y A - STOPPER

50 4905 A ̂  4 . 5 SCREW

1

1

4
12
8

12

— 3 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7—~3i>\/ AUXILIARY TABLE

REF. PART NO.
NO. it a## « «; NAME QT.

1 304182 ^ -f TABLE 1
2 304248 &KI ( tt ) TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY 1
3  4906 * » ( ¥ > / 4 . 8 SCREW 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Medium

Accesories

Si Light

^ Heavy

6) 4> Medium

rtfllon

AccesoriesSa Heavy

®  Jf

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



FABRIC GUIDE

REF. PART NO.

NO. NAME

1 304207 # :<f -f K ( » ) FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

2 304208 ^ ̂ »y BRACKET

3 304210 ^ »y h BRACKET

4 5380 IStH / C 8 SCREW

5 204888 M SPRING

6 3144 NUT

7 5117 ^^':^/C5x8 « 5 SCREW

8 210683 PIN

9 210684 « /I FLAT SPRING

10 2906 ¥^5^/C4x2• 6 SCREW

11 304209 X h y - STOPPER

12 5012 • 5 SCREW

13 304213 V HINGE

14 304214 \^ > V HINGE

15 7225 ± ̂ SCREW

16 4801 is n-f h/M3 NUT

17 5012 ^ ̂ 5; / C 3 X 5 • 5 SCREW

18 304217 ^ ̂ h BRACKET

19 1216 ^4i2^/C4X5 • 5 SCREW

20 304218 ^  V h BRACKET

21 304219 ^ ( ffi ) BEARING COMPLETE

22 304220 ^ y »y h BRACKET

23 304221 V > a BEARING

24 1216 ^4i$^/C4x5 • 5 SCREW

25 304212 4* SHAFT

26 303600 IBEIfil /I ̂ SPRING

27 303599 SPRING

28 303601 SPRING

29 303602 se M CUP

30 301998 ffi «f/I ̂ SPRING

31 4803 h/M4 NUT

32 304211 H SHAFT

33 303602 CUP

34 303604 fL-f- 'V h NUT

35 303603 fH- 'V V NUT

36 4803 is n-f- y h / !A 4 NUT

37 513009 3Lr i/ \) z/ ̂  - AIR CYLINDER

38 1216 ^^V/C4X^ • 5 SCREW

39 1170 V/C 4 X 1 2 SCREW

40 3091 Aft-#-'7^/04 NUT

41 513088 3Lr u y ̂  - AIR CYLINDER

42 4129 ^it^V/}4Zx2 0 SCREW

43 304223 ^ tr V h BRACKET

44 7105 ^^♦:^/M4x4 0 SCREW
45 4803 A«•^'y h/M4 NUT

46 201252 SPRING WASHER

QT.

1
1
1
1
2

1
2
1
1
1

1
2
1
1
2

2
2
1
2
1

1
1
1
2
1

2
2
2
2
1

— 7 —
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CONTROLLER

REF. PART NO.

NO.

1 304237

2 304238

3  4905

4 562028-91

5  7021

6 201252

7 303448

8 601123

9 601134

10 601135

11 601124

12 601125

13 760203-9D

14 4531

15 303067

16 204585

17 760202-9D

18 301729AHD

19 4120

20 301731AHD

21 7027

22 301729-HD

23 4100

24 7027

25 4905

26 742401

27 742257-91

28 748003

29 4911

30 748038

31 4911

32 742398-91

33 748039

34 4911

^ ~ ( ffl )3 V F O - ̂

"7 ̂  ̂ V h
{ ̂  )/ 4

tt tt# ( HE )
¥ ̂  / M 4 X 1 2

"7 y i/ a.

m ¥
(m)
X 1 2

» iK y X ( )
-7 ̂  > 5^
^^S^/M4X8
urn

^^S^/MSXS
y  > iP

^^5^/M5x8
i¥) / 4 .

my - K
« « 3 - K
i- ̂  a > 7 *) y -7
* ̂ 5^ ( ¥ ) / 4 .
n - 7 y 7

* ̂ 5^ ( ̂  ) / 4 .
t|' « 3 - K
i- -C u > 7 *) y 7
* ̂ ->•(¥)/ 4 .

NAME

CONTROLLER

BRACKET

SCREW

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
JOINT

BUSHING

JOINT

JOINT

JOINT

BOX/POWER SUPPLY

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY

FLANGE
SCREW

ROD

SCREW

FLANGE
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
CLAMP

SCREW

CLAMP

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
CLAMP

SCREW

QT.

1

1

3

1

2

2

2

— 9 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



20H#^
See page 20

10 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SENSOR

REF. PART NO.

NO. 66 A## NAME

1 712017 — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR

2 304240 ^  ̂ 'V h BRACKET

3 4104 i/ /fA Z X 1 0 SCREN

4 202875 WASHER

5 304239 ^ y »y J, BRACKET

6 5117 ^ ̂ i/ / C 5 X 8 • 5 SCREW

7 304241 y ̂  y ♦*/ h BRACKET
8 1175-3 ^ ^ y / C 4 X 1 0 SCREW
9 202588 WASHER

10 3091 A ^ »y h / C 4 NUT

11 742095 « 3 - K ( m JUNCTION CORD
12 702015 X -r 'y ^ ( IN ) SWITCH ASSEMBLY
13 5117 ^ ̂  / C 5 X 8 • 5 SCREW
14 702016 X ^ »y ^ ) SWITCH ASSEMBLY
15 742397-91 »f* « 3 - K JUNCTION CORD

16 742394-91 « 3 - K JUNCTION CORD
17 742395-91 «l 3 - K JUNCTION CORD
18 742400-91 *t» HI 3 ~ K JUNCTION CORD
19 742396-91 «f» «t 3 - K , JUNCTION CORD
20 742399-91 4> « 3 - K JUNCTION CORD

QT.

1
1
6
6
1

2
1
2
2
2

— 11 —
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



u

page 16

— 12 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ie PIPING

REF. PART NO.
NO. AN NAME

1 600101 ^ a - TUBE(4X6X1010)
2 600099 ^ 3. - TUBE(4X6X350)
3 600009 ^ a - TUBE(4X6X160)
4 600154 ^ a - TUBE(4X6X1900)
5 600016 ^ a - TUBE(4X6X750)

6 300033F V ̂  a - VENTURI

7 302750 ^ ̂ »y J. BRACKET
8 601104 JOINT

9 4911 * ̂ ( ̂ ) / 4 . 1 SCREW

10 600118 jr> - X HOSE

11 600117 Jt; - X HOSE

12 302749 JOINT

13 600119 4? — X HOSE
14 601046 :i l, ij ̂  X RUBBER CUFF
15 608000 its - xny K CORD BAND

16 601047 :i Isij ̂  X RUBBER CUFF
17 600053 •7^ a - -X TUBE(4X6X1050)
18 600117 m - X HOSE
19 600007A ti: dJ sn - X EXHAUST TUBE

QT.

— 13

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



m PIPING

REF. PART NO.
QT.NO. 13: NAME

1 600155 ^ a- TUBE(2X3.2X1150) 1

2 600015 ^ a.- ̂ TUBE(4X6X830) 1

3 601126 Rt¥ JOINT 3

4 600032 ^ a- TUBE(4X6X500) 1

5 600157 ^ a. TUBE(4X6X600) 2

6 601120 itH^ JOINT 2

7 600099 ^ a- -f TUBE(4X6X350) 4

8 600026 ^ a.- TUBE(4X6X230) 2

9 600101 ^ 3L- TUBE(4X6X1010) 1

10 601110 CONNECTOR 2

11 601020 3. ai ;i/ X jj? ELBOW 2

12 601054 4? - X X »y NIPPLE 2

— 15

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



16

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



WASTE RECEPTACLE

REF.

NO.

PART NO.

1 300699-91

2 300104A

3 300105

4 300106

5 300365

«  NAME

- (jfi) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE
- ( ilfl) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE

> h u 1/ ^ - (±) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
> h ZJ U 9 - (T) WASTE RECEPTACLE

y ̂  ^ FILTER SUPPORT

6 300107A y ^ - AIR FILTER

QT.

7 300108 ih X tt RING

8 300257 if y.'r y h GASKET

9 300110 y y ̂  y V ( B )( ) BRACKET COMPLETE
10 300109 y y y y h ( B ) BRACKET

11 4300 A ft ̂  / M 5 X 5 0 SCREW 2

12 4805 Aft-^'y h/M5 NUT 2

13 204585 WASHER 2

14 4910 V ( ¥ ) / 3 • 5 SCREW 2

15 4113 0 SCREW 3

16 4803 A ft 'y h / M 4 NUT 3

17 303448 WASHER 6

18 541000 JIT fu y AIR VALVE 1

19 304242 y y y y V BRACKET 1

20 4905 A ̂  s; ( ¥ ) / 4 • 5 SCREW 2

21 540001 ju T y 7s 9 - AIR DUSTOR 1

22 522017-91 y^fU7-t/¥j^ 1/ — - FILTER/REGULATOR 1

23 522006 u — 7- FILTER/REGULATOR 1

24 303335 WASHER 2

25 204293 Jffi ̂ SPRING WASHER 2

26 7052 ¥^y/Hl6xl 0 SCREW 2

27 601034 ay y COUPLER 1

28 601038 JOINT 1

29 601040 JOINT 1

30 601058 JOINT 2

31 600012 ^ 3. -y TUBE 1

32 601102 JOINT 1

— 17 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



i> 75mm 60Hz

^90mm 50Hz

6

^ Xt

— 18 —
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF. PART NO.
NO. NAME

1 802064-91 - 9 — (  jfi ) / 2 0 0 V MOTOR COMPLETE(200V)
2 545 « - ̂ —

y _ 1; _ MOTOR PULLEY
3 523 ^ - 9 — - X) - MOTOR PULLEY
4 307 V ̂  11/ h V BELT
5 520 V  ll' h V BELT

6 748003 -f D > ^ 1; »y y CLAMP
7 4911 V ( ¥ ) / 4 . 1 SCREW
8 748008 3 - K 9 CLAMP

9 4911 3|c % 5;(^ ) / 4 . 1 SCREW

MOTOR

QT.

19 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



20 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



•s*r m ■rt'17 □
SPECIAL

(EF. PART NO.
NO. NAME

1 513031 'J > ^ - CYLINDER
2 301820 y ^ y .y I. BRACKET
3 208307 TENSION GUIDE
4 4009-1 ^ ^ / C 5 X 7 . 5 SCREW
5 5137 A #1 'y h / C 5 NUT

6 304169 ^ ^ »y BRACKET
7 5118 ^  / C 5 X 1 2 SCREW .
8 5117 ¥ ^ 5^' / C 5 X 8 . 5 SCREW
9 304171 SCREW

10 304172 SCREW

11 304173 A  *y h NUT
12 7073 jh / M 3 X 5 SCREW
13 179191-15 m la X ;t SPRING
14 7018 ^  5^ / M 4 X 6 SCREW
15 304170 ^ y 7 h BRACKET

16 7019 ^ ^ /VL 4 X 8 SCREW
17 304179 "^9^7 h BRACKET
18 7018 ^ 45 / M 4 X 6 SCREW
19 304168 1/ - LEVER
20 304167 1/ ;l - LEVER

21 1216 ^ ^ iP / C 4 X 5 . 5 SCREW
22 304246 ^ 7 ;p KNUCKLE
23 304247 tf V PIN
24 513085 X T '> »; V ^ " AIR CYLINDER
25 308685-HD -/-*)- MACHINE PULLEY

26 303729 V r y FAN
27 716007 REVOLUTION DETECTOR
28 208245 WASHER
29 4009-1 7 . 5 SCREW
30 748005 < n > ^ 7 CLAMP

31 5345 ^ 45 / C 5 X 1 1 SCREW
32 304163-50 NEEDLE PLATE
33 5091-HC ^ 45 5? / C 5 X 7 . 5 SCREW
34 304164-16 £ 331 ft ( ft ) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE
35 304165-16 ^331 •; ft MAIN FEED DOG

36 213527 ft lb m *; ft AUXILIARY FEED DOG
37 2922 V/C 1 X 5 . 5 SCREW
38 304166-16 ft lb ^ u ft DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
39 304174-92 flp X It; y - PRESSER FOOT HOLDER
40 304175 19^ ( ft ) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

41 304176 j^x PRESSER FOOT
42 304177 ft lbl9x SHOE/PRESSER FOOT
43 1186 ^ 45 / C 3 X 3 . 5 SCREW
44 304178 » X m PRESSER FOOT FINGER
45 202527A ± X X ( Ife rij ) UPPER KNIFE (NARROW)

46 301978 7 7 3 V if A RUBBER PLUG

QT.

— 21
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



— 22 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SPECIAL PARTS

REF. PART NO.
NO. NAME

1 208792AHD ±m TOP COVER PLATE
2 208682A iS 7.^ V h GASKET
3 208603AHD r - A ( B ) MACHINE ARM
4 511007-91 X.T ^ -( jffi ) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
5 511004 x,r ^ - AIR CYLINDER

6 601033 ^ > ELBOW

7 303983 ^ ̂ .y h BRACKET
8 5266 A  C 8 X 1 5 SCREW

9 204293 SPRING WASHER

10 208286 WASHER

11 303980 i- V 7 KNUCKLE
12 303981 n - ̂ - ROLLER

13 303982 PIN

14 200983 Jh X * RING

15 303512 ^ s. — > i) V 9 —(  ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE

16 303514 7 1/ - A FRAME

17 303515 X ( Ift ) KNIFE COMPLETE

18 303516 ) UPPER KNIFE

19 303517 INil^ DRIVE LEVER

20 303278 SPRING

21 303295 "7 V i/ 3. BUSHING

22 4009-1 ^ ̂ V / C 5 X 7 • 5 SCREW

23 1206 ^ ̂ / C 4 X 5 • 3 SCREW

24 5427 it^i7/C 3 X 5 # 5 SCREW

25 5409 ism- V P / c 3 NUT

26 303518 T 59 ( »ih ̂  ) LOWER KNIFE

27 303519 iJ n- /y-^ STATIONARY KNIFE COVER

28 2922 V / C 1 X 5 5 SCREW

29 5828 / C 4 X 6 ♦ 3 SCREW

30 3091 A ̂  7 P / C 4 NUT

31 300135A lA ( jia ) /±59m Kl GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE

32 300052 IA/±59«ttf PIN

33 300053A n - ̂ - ROLLER

34 300055 Jt X AA RING

35 4009-1 ^ ̂ / C 5 X 7 • 5 SCREW

36 304024 »WL NAME PLATE

QT.

— 23 —
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



mmm

LI 52-228

sw

5. 304163-50

r<]
SW

304164-16

304165-16 213527

304166-16

304175

304177 304176

304178

LI 52-228
GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

204

p

i

623

204634

0

204635

204062

202527A 202295

— 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



M
A
C
H
I
N
E

G
A
U
G
E

N
E
E
D
L
E

M
A
I
N

A
U
X
.

D
I
F
F
.

P
R
E
S
S
E
R
 F
O
O
T

N
E
E
D
L
E

N
E
E
D
L
E
 
G
U
A
R
D

U
P
P
E
R

U
P
P
E
R

L
O
S
E
R

N
E
E
D
L
E

n
P
E

N
G
 
S
W

P
L
A
T
E

F
E
E
D
 
D
O
G

F
E
E
D
 
D
O
G

F
E
E
D
 D
O
G

B
O
D
Y

F
I
N
G
E
R

B
A
H
 C
O
M
P
.

F
R
O
N
T

R
E
A
R

L
O
O
P
E
R

K
N
I
F
E

K
N
I
F
E

f
t
 
«

It
 M

(
t
a
)

ff
lx
m

f
t
 
W

f
t
 
S

f
t
 
S

X
f
f

N
G
 
S
«

i
U
)

m
m
)

m
)

L
1
5
2
-
2
2
8

5
3
0
4
1
6
3
-
5
0

3
0
4
1
6
4
-
1
6

2
1
3
5
2
7

3
0
4
1
6
6
-
1
6

3
0
4
1
7
5

3
0
4
1
7
8

2
0
4
6
2
3

2
0
4
6
3
4

2
0
4
6
3
5

2
0
4
0
6
2

2
0
2
5
2
7
A

2
0
2
2
9
5

D
C
X
l
 
«
1
1

I v
;

V
, I <-

t
o
e
n

Q > C Q m ■D > 7} H 0) r 5) H

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX
NO. NO. NO. NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF

DCXl til 25 • 179191-15 21 13 304024 23 36 600117 13 11
307 19 4 200983 23 14 304135 3 2 600117 13 18
520 19 5 201139 3 17 304163-?0 21 32 600118 13 10
523 19 3 201252 7 46 304163-50 25 600119 13 13
545 19 2 201252 9 6 304164-16 21 34 600154 13 4
1170 7 39 202295 25 304164-16 25 600155 15 1
1175-3 11 8 202527A 21 45 304165-16 21 35 600157 15 5
1186 21 43 202527A 25 304166-16 21 38 601020 15 11
1206 23 23 202576 3 19 304166-16 25 601033 23 6
1216 7 19 202588 11 9 304167 21 20 601034 17 27

1216 7 24 202875 11 4 304168 21 19 601038 17 28
1216 7 38 204062 25 304169 21 6 601040 17 29
1216 21 21 204293 3 11 304170 21 15 601046 13 14
1457 3 18 204293 3 41 304171 21 9 601047 13 16
2906 7 10 204293 17 25 304172 21 10 601054 15 12
2922 21 37 204293 23 9 304173 21 11 601058 17 30
2922 23 28 204585 9 16 304174-92 21 39 601102 17 32
3091 7 40 204585 17 13 304175 21 40 601104 13 8
3091 11 10 204623 25 304175 25 601110 15 10
3091 23 30 204634 25 304176 21 41 601120 15 6

3144 7 6 204635 25 304177 21 42 601123 9 8
4009-1 21 4 204888 7 5 304178 21 44 601124 9 11
4009-1 21 29 205466B 3 9 304178 25 601125 9 12
4009-1 23 22 208245 21 28 304179 21 17 601126 15 3
4009-1 23 35 208286 23 10 304180 3 1 601134 9 9
4100 9 23 208307 21 3 304181 3 8 601135 9 10
4104 11 3 208603AHD 23 3 304182 5 1 608000 13 15
4113 17 15 208682A 23 2 304191-91 3 14 702015 11 12
4120 9 19 208792AHD 23 1 304192 3 15 702016 11 14
4128 3 46 208958-B 3 28 304193 3 37 712017 11 1

4129 7 42 210683 7 8 304194 3 43 716007 21 27
4300 17 11 210684 7 9 304195 3 47 742095 11 11
4329 3 34 213527 21 36 304196 3 30 742257-91 9 27
4333 3 10 213527 25 304197 3 22 742394-91 11 16
4333 3 39 240075 3 3 304198 3 21 742395-91 11 17
4531 9 14 300033P 13 6 304199 3 23 742396-91 11 19
4801 7 16 300052 23 32 304200 3 24 742397-91 11 15
4803 7 31 300053A 23 33 304201 3 27 742398-91 9 32
4803 7 36 300055 23 34 304202 3 29 742399-91 11 20
4803 7 45 300104A n 2 304203 3 49 742400-91 11 18

4803 17 16 300105 17 3 304204 3 51 742401 9 26
4805 17 12 300106 17 4 304207 7 1 748003 9 28
4813 3 6 300107A 17 6 304208 7 2 748003 19 6
4818 3 13 300108 17 7 304209 7 11 748005 21 30
4818 3 35 300109 17 10 304210 7 3 748008 19 8
4818 3 42 300110 17 9 304211 7 32 748038 9 30
4905 3 38 300135A 23 31 304212 7 25 748039 9 33
4905 3 44 300257 17 8 304213 7 13 760202-90 9 17
4905 3 50 300365 17 5 304214 7 14 760203-90 9 13
4905 9 3 300699-91 17 1 304217 7 18 802064-91 19 1

4905 9 25 301729-HD 9 22 304218 7 20 810005 3 33
4905 17 20 301729AHD 9 18 304219 7 21 810005 3 36
4906 5 3 301731AHD 9 20 304220 7 22
4910 17 14 301820 21 2 304221 7 23
4911 9 29 301875 3 31 304223 7 43
4911 9 31 301978 21 46 304237 9 1
4911 9 34 301998 7 30 304238 9 2
4911 13 9 302151 3 52 304239 11 5
4911 19 7 302749 13 12 304240 11 2.
4911 19 9 302750 13 7 304241 11 7

4917 3 16 303067 9 15 304242 17 19
5012 7 12 303278 23 20 304245 3 20
5012 T 17 303295 23 21 304246 21 22
5091-HC 21 33 303335 3 12 304247 21 23
5117 7 7 303335 3 40 304248 5 2
5117 11 6 303335 17 24 308685-HD 21 25
5117 11 13 303448 9 7 511004 23 5
5117 21 8 303448 17 17 511007-91 23 4
5118 21 7 303512 23 15 513009 7 37
5137 21 5 303514 23 16 513031 21 1

5259 3 32 303515 23 17 513084 3 45
5266 23 8 303516 23 18 513085 21 24
5328 23 29 303517 23 19 513088 7 41
5345 21 31 303518 23 26 522006 17 23
5380 7 4 303519 23 27 522017-91 17 22
5409 23 25 303536 3 4 540001 17 21
5427 23 24 303537 3 5 541000 17 18
7002 3 25 303590 3 26 562028-91 9 4
7018 21 14 303599 7 27 600007A 13 19
7018 21 18 303600 7 26 600009 13 3

7019 21 16 303601 7 28 600012 17 31
7021 9 5 303602 7 29 600015 15 2
7027 9 21 303602 7 33 600016 13 5
7027 9 24 303603 7 35 600026 15 8
7033 3 48 303604 7 34 600032 15 4
7052 17 26 303729 21 26 600053 13 17
7073 21 12 303980 23 11 600099 13 2

7105 7 44 303981 23 12 600099 15 7
7225 7 15 303982 23 13 600101 13 1
7277 3 7 303983 23 7 600101 15 9

©

PART NO.
NO.

PAGE REF.

— 28

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG. 4t$0
ca. Linf

© 1990 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

(1 1 9 0 3.5 H 1 7 5 P)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




